## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2013 No. 1718

## **OVERSEAS TERRITORIES**

The Democratic People's Republic of Korea (Sanctions) (Overseas Territories) (Amendment) Order 2013

Made - - - - 10th July 2013
Laid before Parliament 17th July 2013
Coming into force 7th August 2013

## THE DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF KOREA (SANCTIONS) (OVERSEAS TERRITORIES) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2013

- 1. Citation, commencement, interpretation and extent
- 2. Amendment of the principal Order
- 3. In article 3(1)—(a) at the appropriate place insert—"branch",...
- 4. In article 4(7), delete "and 11" and substitute ", 11...
- 5. In article 7(11), delete "article 11" and substitute "articles 11...
- 6. In article 8(3), delete "article 11" and substitute "articles 11...
- 7. In article 9(3), delete "article 11" and substitute "articles 11...
- 8. After article 10, insert—PART2A Other Restrictions Sale or purchase...
- 9. In article 16, delete "10" and substitute "10F".
- 10. In article 17—(a) in paragraph (1) after "10" insert...
- 11. In Schedule 3— (a) in paragraph 1 after "10" insert...
- 12. In Schedule 5— (a) in paragraph 1 after "10" insert... Signature Explanatory Note